
Alternate Schedule - Terwillegar - City of Edmonton Maintenance Shutdown
SEPTEMBER 28 - NOVEMBER 7

Kin = Kinsmen Sport Centre
GROUPS AFFECTED: ALL TERWILLEGAR GROUPS are relocated during the shutdown Con = Confederation Pool

JASPER PLACE GOLD will relocate its Thu PM practice UofA East = UofA East Pool

Mon Sep 29 Tue Sep 30 Wed Oct 1 Thu Oct 2 Fri Oct 3 Sat Oct 4 Sun Oct 5
Terw Silver 1 5:00-6:15pm Kin 5:00-6:15pm Kin 8:30-9:45am UofA East
Terw Silver 2 5:00-6:15pm Kin 5:00-6:15pm Kin 8:30-9:45am UofA East
Terw Bronze 1 5:00-5:45pm Kin 4:00-4:45pm Con
Terw Bronze 2 5:45-6:30pm Kin 4:45-5:30pm Con
Terw Bronze 3 5:00-5:45pm Kin 4:00-4:45pm Con
Terw Bronze 4 5:45-6:30pm Kin 4:45-5:30pm Con
Jasper Place Gold 4:00-5:30pm JP 5:00-6:30pm Kin 4:00-5:30pm JP

Mon Oct 6 Tue Oct 7 Wed Oct 8 Thu Oct 9 Fri Oct 10 Sat Oct 11 Sun Oct 12
Terw Silver 1 5:00-6:15pm Kin 5:00-6:15pm Kin 8:30-9:45am UofA East
Terw Silver 2 5:00-6:15pm Kin 5:00-6:15pm Kin 8:30-9:45am UofA East
Terw Bronze 1 4:00-4:45pm Con 4:00-4:45pm Con
Terw Bronze 2 4:45-5:30pm Con 4:45-5:30pm Con
Terw Bronze 3 4:00-4:45pm Con 4:00-4:45pm Con
Terw Bronze 4 4:45-5:30pm Con 4:45-5:30pm Con
Jasper Place Gold 4:00-5:30pm JP 4:00-5:30pm JP 5:00-6:30pm Kin 4:00-5:30pm JP

Mon Oct 13 Tue Oct 14 Wed Oct 15 Thu Oct 16 Fri Oct 17 Sat Oct 18 Sun Oct 19
Terw Silver 1 4:30-5:45pm Kin 5:00-6:15pm Kin
Terw Silver 2 4:30-5:45pm Kin 5:00-6:15pm Kin
Terw Bronze 1 4:00-4:45pm Con 4:00-4:45pm Con
Terw Bronze 2 4:45-5:30pm Con 4:45-5:30pm Con
Terw Bronze 3 4:00-4:45pm Con 4:00-4:45pm Con
Terw Bronze 4 4:45-5:30pm Con 4:45-5:30pm Con
Jasper Place Gold 4:00-5:30pm JP 6:00-7:30am Kin 4:00-5:30pm JP

Stat Holiday
All Development OFF

Thanksgiving Day

Event:
Octoberfest

All Silver and up attend 
this swim meet

Stat Holiday
All Development OFF

Truth & Reconciliation 
Day

Keyano Club Wednesday 
Nights Begin



Alternate Schedule - Terwillegar - City of Edmonton Maintenance Shutdown
SEPTEMBER 28 - NOVEMBER 7

Kin = Kinsmen Sport Centre
GROUPS AFFECTED: ALL TERWILLEGAR GROUPS are relocated during the shutdown Con = Confederation Pool

JASPER PLACE GOLD will relocate its Thu PM practice UofA East = UofA East Pool

Mon Oct 20 Tue Oct 21 Wed Oct 22 Thu Oct 23 Fri Oct 24 Sat Oct 25 Sun Oct 26
Terw Silver 1 4:30-5:45pm Kin 5:00-6:15pm Kin
Terw Silver 2 4:30-5:45pm Kin 5:00-6:15pm Kin
Terw Bronze 1 4:00-4:45pm Con 4:00-4:45pm Con
Terw Bronze 2 4:45-5:30pm Con 4:45-5:30pm Con
Terw Bronze 3 4:00-4:45pm Con 4:00-4:45pm Con
Terw Bronze 4 4:45-5:30pm Con 4:45-5:30pm Con
Jasper Place Gold 4:00-5:30pm JP 6:00-7:30am Kin 4:00-5:30pm JP

Mon Oct 27 Tue Oct 28 Wed Oct 29 Thu Oct 30 Fri Oct 31 Sat Nov 1 Sun Nov 2
Terw Silver 1 4:30-5:45pm Kin 5:00-6:15pm Kin 8:30-9:45am UofA East
Terw Silver 2 4:30-5:45pm Kin 5:00-6:15pm Kin 8:30-9:45am UofA East
Terw Bronze 1 4:00-4:45pm Con 4:00-4:45pm Con
Terw Bronze 2 4:45-5:30pm Con 4:45-5:30pm Con
Terw Bronze 3 4:00-4:45pm Con 4:00-4:45pm Con
Terw Bronze 4 4:45-5:30pm Con 4:45-5:30pm Con
Jasper Place Gold 4:00-5:30pm JP 4:00-5:30pm JP 6:00-7:30am Kin 4:00-5:30pm JP

Mon Nov 3 Tue Nov 4 Wed Nov 5 Thu Nov 6 Fri Nov 7 Sat Nov 8 Sun Nov 9
Terw Silver 1 4:30-5:45pm Kin 5:00-6:15pm Kin 8:30-9:45am UofA East
Terw Silver 2 4:30-5:45pm Kin 5:00-6:15pm Kin 8:30-9:45am UofA East
Terw Bronze 1 4:00-4:45pm Con 4:00-4:45pm Con
Terw Bronze 2 4:45-5:30pm Con 4:45-5:30pm Con
Terw Bronze 3 4:00-4:45pm Con 4:00-4:45pm Con
Terw Bronze 4 4:45-5:30pm Con 4:45-5:30pm Con
Jasper Place Gold 4:00-5:30pm JP 4:00-5:30pm JP 6:00-7:30am Kin 4:00-5:30pm JP

EPSB PD
All Development OFF

Tentative 
Terwillegar Reopening

Sunday practices to run 
if pool is open. 

Event:
Poppy Invitational

All Silver & Gold to attend 
this swim meet

Event:
Poppy Invitational

All Silver & Gold to attend 
this swim meet

Keyano Club Wednesday 
Nights Begin

Keyano Club Wednesday 
Nights Begin

Keyano Club Wednesday 
Nights Begin


